MODEL: MSP4
MSP4 SPECIFICATIONS ES-4854 Rev.19   Page 1/6
Final Control Elements
MINI-TOP ELECTRONIC ACTUATOR
(linear type)
Functions & Features
• Small-size control valve actuator
• 1/1000 high resolution

• For small-size control valves
MODEL: MSP4–[1][2][3][4][5]–[6][7][8][9]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: MSP4-[1][2][3][4][5]-[6][7][8][9]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [9].
  (e.g. MSP4-271LT-ACR/S/Q)
• Special input range (for codes Z and 0)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /SET)
[1] STROKE
1: 5 to 10 mm (.20” to .39”)
2: 8 to 15 mm (.31” to .59”)
[2] OPERATION TIME, THRUST
3: 5 sec. / 10 mm, 150 N
4: 9 sec. / 10 mm, 300 N
7: 18 sec. / 10 mm, 700 N
[3] OUTPUT STEM TYPE
6: M6 female thread, 0.75 pitch
8: M8 female thread, 1.0 pitch
1: M10 female thread, 1.25 pitch
D: M6 female thread, 1.0 pitch
E: M8 female thread, 1.25 pitch
F: M10 female thread, 1.5 pitch
[4] SEQUENTIAL CONTROL SIGNALS
L: Full-open/-closed signal
F: Forced open/close signal
B: Full-open/-closed and forced open/close signals
(Select 'With Terminal Box.')
0: Without
[5] TERMINAL BOX
T: With
0: Without
[6] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 250 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance approx. 1 MΩ)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[7] CE & UKCA MARKING
C: With CE and UKCA
0: Without
[8] POWER INPUT
AC Power
K3: 100 – 120 V AC
(Operational voltage range 90 – 132 V, 47 – 66 Hz)
 (Not selectable for CE and UKCA)
L3: 200 – 240 V AC
(Operational voltage range 180 – 264 V, 47 – 66 Hz)
  (Not selectable for CE and UKCA)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[9] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Manual Operation Function
blank: Without
/S: With
Other Options
blank: none
MG CO., LTD.
MODEL: MSP4
MSP4 SPECIFICATIONS ES-4854 Rev.19   Page 2/6
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-4854)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Degree of protection: IP66
Action: Direct or reverse; field selectable with DIP switches